
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. Who is the author of the book named 'Exam Warriors'?  

a) Narendra Modi  

b) Amartya Sen  

c) Ram Nath Kovind  

d) Kailash Satyarthi 

Answer: A 

Exam Warriors is a book by Prime Minister of India Narendra Modi, published in 

2018. Exam Warriors is written for young students to help them deal with the 

stress of exams. The updated version of Prime Minister Narendra Modi’s book 

named ‘Exam Warriors’ has been launched on March 29 2021. The book gives 

out various suggestions to both students and parents to deal with the 

examination pressure and stress. It seeks to raise awareness on topics like 

mental health, role of technology and time management. It has been released 

before the CBSE and ICSE Class 10 and Class 12 board exams. 

 

2. With reference to the “Finance Commission of India”, consider the following 

statements:  

 1. Article 148 of the Constitution of India provides for a Finance Commission 

as a quasi-judicial body. 

  2. The recommendations made by the Finance Commission are binding on 

the government.  

Which of the statements given above is/are not correct?  

a) 1 only  

b) 2 only  

c) Both 1 and 2  

d) Neither 1 nor 2 
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Answer: C 

Article 280 of the Constitution of India provides for a Finance Commission as a 

quasi-judicial body. It is constituted by the President of India every fifth year or 

at such earlier time as he considers necessary. The recommendations made by 

the Finance Commission are only of advisory nature and hence, not binding on 

the government. It is up to the Union Government to implement its 

recommendations on granting money to states. 

 

3. Consider the following statements regarding the recently passed the 

Insurance (Amendment) Bill, 2021:  

 1. It provides to increase the foreign direct investment limit from 

existing 49 percent to 74 percent in Indian insurance companies.  

 2. It has a provision for removal of restrictions on ownership and 

control of insurance companies.  

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?  

a) 1 only  

b) 2 only  

c) Both 1 and 2  

d) Neither 1 nor 2 

Answer: C 

The Parliament of India has passed the Insurance (Amendment) Bill, 2021 in 

March 2021. The Bill seeks to amend the Insurance Act, 1938 which will increase 

the ceiling limit of foreign investment allowed in Indian insurance companies. 

The Bill provides to increase the foreign direct investment limit from existing 49 

percent to 74 percent. The Insurance Amendment Bill, 2021 also has a provision 

for removal of restrictions on ownership and control of insurance companies. 
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4. With reference to the “Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI)”, 

consider the following statements: 

1. It works under the jurisdiction of the Ministry of Finance  

2. It is a constitutional body.  

Which of the statements given above is/are not correct?  

a) 1 only  

b) 2 only  

c) Both 1 and 2  

d) Neither 1 nor 2 

Answer: C 

The Unique Identification Authority of India (UIDAI) is a statutory authority and 

a government department. Prior to its establishment as a statutory authority, 

UIDAI was functioning as an attached office (launched in 2009) of the then 

Planning Commission. The UIDAI is mandated to assign a 12-digit unique 

identification (UID) number (termed "Aadhaar") to all the residents of India. The 

UIDIA was established on 12 July 2016 by the Government of India under the 

jurisdiction of the Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, 

following the provisions of the Aadhaar Act 2016. 

 

 

5. With reference to the “Primary Sector of Indian economy”, consider the 

following statements:  

1. It contributes around 25% of Gross Value Added (GVA).  

2. More than 60% of the workforce in India is employed in the 

primary sector.  

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?  

a) 1 only  

b) 2 only  

c) Both 1 and 2  

d) Neither 1 nor 2 
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Answer: D 

According to Economic Survey of India (2020-21) The primary sector in India 

(agriculture and mining sectors) contributes around 16% of Gross Value Added 

(GVA) while it employs around 43% of the workforce. 
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